BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of Arctic Express, Inc., Notice)	
of Apparent Violation and Intent to Assess)	Case No. 96-1262-TR-CVF
Forfeiture.)	

The Commission finds:

- (1) On January 5, 1996, a vehicle operated by Arctic Express, Inc. (Arctic) and driven by Randolph M. Smith was inspected by staff and an apparent false log book entry in violation of Rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio Administrative Code, was noted.
- (2) By entry of December 5, 1996, this matter was set for prehearing on December 17, 1996 and hearing on February 11, 1997.
- (3) On December 20, 1996, staff and Arctic docketed a letter in this matter. The letter states that staff no longer seeks to pursue this matter as Arctic agrees that for purposes of settlement the violation occurred and Arctic agrees that the violation may be included in the carrier's history of violations.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED, That the settlement agreement filed by staff and Arctic Express, Inc. in this case is approved and adopted. It is, further,

ORDERED, That this case is closed as a matter of record. It is, further,

ORDERED, That a copy of this entry be served upon all parties of record.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

certify that the images appearing ad complete reproduction of a case elivered in the regular course of b Date Processed 2

	Craig A. G	lazer, Chairn	nan		0
		Pan	20	Harl	rel
Jolynn B	arry Butler		Richard M.	Famelly	_ \
Sunda res	In Jugus	N	une 1	Ihr	m/
Ronda Hai	rtman Fe r gus	75		ohnson	_
	Entered	in the Journal	0		
B;geb	_JAN	30 199/			

WFB;geb

Dary E. Vigorito Secretary

SERVICE NOTICE

PAGE 1

CASE NUMBER

96-1262-TR-CVF

CASE DESCRIPTION

ARCTIC EXPRESS, INC.

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON

January 30, 1997

DATE OF SERVICE

January 30, 1997

PERSONS SERVED

PARTIES OF RECORD

ATTORNEYS

APPLICANT

ARCTIC EXPRESS, INC. 4227 LYMAN DRIVE P.O. BOX 129 HILLIARD, OH 43026

NONE